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a result of the construction of the underground cables should be identified and 
addressed in the EIAR.

Geotechnical and Peat Stability Assessment

A detailed assessment of the current ground stability of the site for the proposed 
renewable energy development and all proposed mitigation measures should be 
detailed in the EIAR. The assessment should include the impact the current 
turbines in place may have on the future stability of ground conditions, taking into 
consideration extreme weather events, site drainage and the potential for soil 
erosion. An accurate assessment of the potential impacts of the foundations on 
water quality and peat stability cannot be undertaken without this information. The 
EIAR should include provision for a peat stability monitoring programme to identify 
early signs of potential bog slides (‘pre-failure indicators’ see the Scottish 
Government’s 'Peat Landslide Hazard and Risk Assessments; Best Practice 
Guide for Proposed Electricity Developments 2017)

httDs://www.qov.scot/binaries/content/documents/qovscot/publications/advice-
andquidance/2017/04/peat-landslide-hazard-risk-assessments-best-practice-
quide-proposedelectricitv/documents/00517176-pdf/00517176-
pdf/oovscot%3Adocument/00517176pdf

Cumulative impacts

All existing or proposed wind farm developments in the vicinity should be clearly 
identified in the EIAR. The impact on sensitive receptors of the proposed 
development combined with any other wind farm/renewable energy developments 
in the vicinity should be considered. The EIAR should include a detailed 
assessment of any likely significant cumulative impacts of the proposed renewable 
energy development.

Eve Smith
Oifigeach Slainte Comhshaoil | Environmental Health Officer 
Environment/Climate Change, Network Support Unit (NSU)

http://www.qov.scot/binaries/content/documents/qovscot/publications/advice-
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* All correspondence or any queries with regard to this report including 
acknowledgement of this report should be forwarded to : Jane Power PEHO, 
Environmental Health Service, Health Service Executive Larkin House Larkin's 
Cross Bamtown Wexford Y35 HH77
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Dial 999 /112 - Request the service you require: An Garda Siochana, Ambulance

Service and / or Fire and Rescue Service

WHEN YOU ARE CONNECTED TO THE REQUISITE SERVICE(S)

This is:

GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION

Eircode
(Name, Telephone Number and Eircode Address of site)

An incident has occurred at this site - standby for ETHANE message

E
Exact location of the incident

T
Type of incident, e.g.; fire, explosion, gas leak, etc

H
Hazards - current and potential

A
Access and Egress - what is the safest approach route for 

responding emergency services and where is your emergency 
services meeting point (RVP)

N
Number of casualties and their condition - specify adult /

children if known

E
The emergency services present and required

N.B. If you require another emergency service stay on the line and repeat the steps again
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HSE South Emergency Management Consultation Report

Report to Jane Power, PEHO, Wexford Date 29^ August, 2022
Type of consultation: EIS □ Scoping X Screening □ EIAR □ EPAa
Other (please specify):
Authority Wexford County Council
Authority Reference Number EHIS 3376
EM Reference Number EMENV 175
Applicant / Consultants MKO, Tuam Road, Galway H91VW84
Proposal Permission sought by Castledockrell Wind Group Ltd. Co. 

Wexford to extend the 12-turbine operational period of the wind 
farm for an additional 15 years - permission period expires 
August 2025

HSE South Emergency Management Observations:Please be advised that the HSE South Emergency 
Management function does not have any specific observations to make with respect to this 
application. However, please note the following recommendations within the context of site 
operations:

1. Should an incident occur at the site and the site operator requires the assistance of the 
emergency services, the incident Information should be provided in the 'ETHANE' format 
(please see attached).

2. Emergency Services access to the site should be clearly identified. This should be undertaken 
via appropriate high visibility signage, i.e.; a green sign with a yellow border and white 
lettering citing the abbreviation RVP

3. The site should have a mechanism In place to account for personnel during an evacuation in 
order to provide the responding emergency services with an estimate of the number of people 
accounted and unaccounted for.

4. The site should identify any critical / vulnerable facilities within the geographical catchment 
area, such as hospitals, schools, nursing homes, etc, that could be directly or indirectly 
affected by an incident at the site.

5. Where the 'off-site' impacts of an incident at the site affects a vulnerable cohort / population 
such as children within creches, schools; patients / clients / residents within nursing homes, 
etc; the emergency services will require assistance from the site operator In determining the 
impact on the local community.

6. The site operator Is encouraged to develop a business continuity plan that Includes a plan for 
severe weather. For more advice on this, please see the Department of Business, Enterprise 
and Innovation, Business Continuity Planning in Severe Weather. 
httDs://dbei.gov.ie/en/Publlcations/Publication-files/Business-Continuitv-Planning-in-
Severe-Weather-Check-List-for-Businesses.pdf

All correspondence or any queries with regard to this report should be forwarded to Ms. Maryanne 
Horgan, Emergency Management Office, HSE South, Eye, Ear and Throat Hospital, Western Road, Cork, 
T12 WP62 or marvanne.horgan@hse.ie

mailto:marvanne.horgan@hse.ie


From: Planning <planning@iaa.ie>
Sent: 29 August 2023 16:05
To: Niamh McHugh; Planning
Subject: RE: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co.

Wexford

1 Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening
1 attachments.

Dear Ms. McHugh,

Thank you for your email and associated attachment regarding input into the informal Environmental Impact 
Assessment Scoping request in relation to the proposal to extend the operational period of the existing 
Castledockrell Wind Farm. Co Wexford.

Based on the information provided, lAA's Aerodromes Division has no requirements for incorporation into the EAI 
Scoping request.

Best Regards

Dave

From: Niamh McHugh <nhmchugh@mkoireland.ie>
Sent: 23 August 2023 14:44 
To: Planning <planning@iaa.ie>
Subject: FW: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford

* This message originated from outside the Irish Aviation Authority. Please treat hyperlinks, attachments and Instructions in 
this email vtrith caution. *

Sir/Madam,

Castledockrell Wind Group Ltd are proposing to apply to Wexford County Council to extend the operational lifetime 
of the existing Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford for an additional 15 years after it's current planning 
permission period runs out in August 2025. The existing wind farm is located 8.1km west of Ferns and 6.5km south 
of Bunclody Co. Wexford. Further details on the proposed development can be found within the attached scoping 
letter.

If you have any comments or queries in relation to the attached scoping document, please don't hesitate to get back 
to me. All information will be gratefully received.

Kind regards,
Niamh

Niamh McHugh BSc. (Env) 
Environmental Scientist

mailto:planning@iaa.ie
mailto:nhmchugh@mkoireland.ie
mailto:planning@iaa.ie


MKO
Tuam Road, Galway, H91VW84

Offices in Galway and Dublin 
mkoireland.ie | +353 (0)91735 611

MKO>

McCarthy Keviie OSuiiwan Ltd r>A MKO Reg stered m Ireland No 462657 VAT No tE9693052R

Thrs email and any attached files or emails transmitted with't are confidential and intended so'eiy for the use of the indivdualiS' or eni'ty to whom it is 
addressed If the reade' is not a representative of the intended recip.ent(si any review dissemination or copying of this message or the information it 
contains is prohibited If you nave received this email in error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or v.-afant 
that any attachment hereto is free from computer viruses or other defects The opinions e;<pressed m this e-maii and any attachments ma/ be those of :ne 
author and are not necessarily those of MKO

From: Niamh McHugh
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2023 12:38 PM 
To: obrienc@iaa.ie
Subject: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford 

Mr. O'Brien,

Castledockrell Wind Group Ltd are proposing to apply to Wexford County Council to extend the operational lifetime 
of the existing Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford for an additional 15 years after it's current planning 
permission period runs out in August 2025. The existing wind farm is located 8.1km west of Ferns and 6.5km south 
of Bunclody Co. Wexford. Further details on the proposed development can be found within the attached scoping 
letter.

If you have any comments or queries in relation to the attached scoping document, please don't hesitate to get back 
to me. All information will be gratefully received.

Kind regards,
Niamh

Niamh McHugh BSc. (Env)
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway, H91VW84

Offices in Galway and Dublin 
mkQireland.ie 1 +353 (0)91735 611

Ml<0>
V

McCarthy Keviile O Sullivan Ltd T/AMKO Registered in Ireland No 462657 VAT No IE9693052R

This email and any attached files or emails transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individuaKs) or enfifi/ to whom tt is 
addressed If the reader is not a representative of the intended recipient(s), any review dissemination or copying of this message o*’ the information T 
contains is prohibited If you have received this email in error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or warrant 
that any attachment hereto is free from computer viruses or other defects The opinions expressed m this e-ina'i and any attachments may be those of the 
author and are not necessanly those of MKO

====================== PLEASE consider the environment; PRINT ONLY when necessaryl DISCLAIMER: This
message contains information that is confidential, may be privileged and is the property of The Irish Aviation 
Authority (lAA). If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use this email or the information It contains. If 
you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of this message. Thank 
you. This email message has been swept for the presence of computer viruses. Internet Emails are not necessarily 
secure. The lAA accepts no responsibility for malicious content such as viruses or for changes made to this message
after it was sent.____________________________________________________________________Registered Office:
The Times Building, 11-12 D'Olier Street, Dublin 2. D02 T449 Registered Number: 211082 Place of Registration: 
Ireland A limited liability company

mailto:obrienc@iaa.ie


From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Christophe O'BRIEN <Christophe.O'BRIEN@IAA.ie>
29 November 2023 11:02 
NIamh McHugh
Automatic reply: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind 
Farm, Co. Wexford

You don't often get email from christophe.o'brien@iaa.ie. Learn whv this is important

Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening 
attachments.

I am out of the office until Friday, 1st December with limited access to email.

If your query is urgent, please email: aerodromes@iaa.ie 

If required, I will respond to you upon my return.

Best Regards,

Christophe

====================== PLEASE consider the environment; PRINT ONLY when necessary! DISCLAIMER: This
message contains information that is confidential, may be privileged and is the property of The Irish Aviation 
Authority (lAA). If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use this email or the information it contains. If 
you are not the Intended recipient please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of this message. Thank 
you. This email message has been swept for the presence of computer viruses. Internet Emails are not necessarily 
secure. The lAA accepts no responsibility for malicious content such as viruses or for changes made to this message
after it was sent.____________________________________________________________________Registered Office:
The Times Building, 11-12 D'Olier Street, Dublin 2. D02 T449 Registered Number: 211082 Place of Registration: 
Ireland A limited liability company

mailto:BRIEN@IAA.ie
mailto:brien@iaa.ie
mailto:aerodromes@iaa.ie


Niamh McHugh

From: IWT Info <lnfo@iwt.ie>
Sent: 31 August 2023 11:13
To: Niamh McHugh
Subject: Re: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. 

Wexford

1 Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening
1 attachments.

Dear Niamh,

Thank you for contacting us. We do not have the staff capacity to respond to this consultation at the moment but 
we will endeavour to respond if possible.

Kind regards,
Fabiola Vieira

On Wed, 23 Aug 2023 at 12:44, Niamh McHugh <nhmchugh@mkoireland.ie> wrote:

Sir/Madam,

Castledockrell Wind Group Ltd are proposing to apply to Wexford County Council to extend the operational lifetime 
of the existing Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford for an additional 15 years after it's current planning 
permission period runs out in August 2025. The existing wind farm is located 8.1km west of Ferns and 6.5km south 
of Bunclody Co. Wexford. Further details on the proposed development can be found within the attached scoping 
letter.

If you have any comments or queries in relation to the attached scoping document, please don't hesitate to get 
back to me. All information will be gratefully received.

Kind regards,

Niamh

Niamh McHugh BSc. (Env) 

Environmental Scientist
MKO

Tuam Road. Galway, H91VW84 Ml<0>
V

mailto:lnfo@iwt.ie
mailto:nhmchugh@mkoireland.ie


Offices in Galway and Dublin 

mkoiretand.ie | +353 (0)91735 611

McCan^iy Kev'ile 0 Sullivan Ltd T A MKO Regislefed m Ireland No 462657 vAT No IE9693052R

This email arx3 any attac^ied fues or emails transmitted with it are conWertiai and intended solely for the use of the individualist or entity to whom it is 
addressed If the reader is not a representative of the intended reopientisi any review dissemination or copying of this message or the mfomnation it 
contains IS prohibited (f you have received this email m error piease notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or warrant 
that any attachment hereto is free from computer viruses or other defects The opinions expressed m this e-mail and any attachments may be those of the 
author and are not necessarily those of MKO

Thank you for your email. Please note that this email inbox is not monitored outside normal
working hours.

HELP SUPPORT OUR WORK - Join the IWT Today - httDs://iwt.ie/suDDort»us/becofne-a-member/
Irish Wildlife Trust, 8 Cabra Road, Dublin 7, D07T1W2 
Registered Charity (CRA) Number: 20010966 
Facebook: IrishWildlifeTrust 
Twitter: @irishwildlrfe
Phone: 01445 7259 (landline available Wednesday-Thursday 9:30 to 5pm)



^iamj^McHugt^

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Kieran Flood <kieran.flood@iwt.ie>
29 November 2023 11:14 
NIamh McHugh
OUT OF OFFICE AUTORESPONSE Re: FW: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime 
to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford

[You don't often get email from kieran.f1ood(3>iwt.ie. Learn why this is important at 
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderldentification ]

Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments.

Thank you for contacting the Irish Wildlife Trust.

I am on annual leave and will not be seeing emails. 
I'll be back at my desk on Thursday 7th December.

Regards,
Kieran

Kieran Flood, IWT General Manager
Phone: 089 490 5716 (Monday to Friday) / 01445 7259 (our office landline available Tuesday to Thursday) Irish 
Wildlife Trust*,* 8 Cabra Road, Dublin 7, D07T1W2 Registered Charity (CRA) Number: 20010966 
Facebook; IrishWildlifeTrust 
Twitter: @irishwildlife

MAKE A DIFFERENCE - Join the IWT Today - www.iwt.ie

mailto:kieran.flood@iwt.ie
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderldentification
http://www.iwt.ie


Niamh McHugh

From: Catherine McLoughlin <Catherine.McLoughlin@wexfordcoco.le>
Sent: 23 August 2023 14:02
To: Niamh McHugh
Cc James Lavin
Subject: FW; 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. 

Wexford
Attachments: Wexford CoCo Heritage Scoping Letter - Castledockrell Wind Farm EoL - 2023.08.21 

-210847.pdf

1 Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening
1 attachments.

Hi NIamh,
Thanks for getting in touch, I’ll pass you on to my planning colleague for his comments.

Kind regards,
Catherine

Catherine McLoughlin | Heritage Officer | Built, Cultural & Natural Heritage
Planning Department, Wexford County Council, County Hall, Carricklawn, Wexford. Y35 WY93
053 9196453 / 087 9659995 | catherine.mclouQhlin@wexfordcoco.ie | www.wexfordcoco.le

Comhairle Comae Loch Garman 
Wexford County Council

From: Niamh McHugh <nhmchugh@mkoireland.ie>
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2023 12:56 PM
To: Catherine McLoughlin <Catherine.McLoughiin(S)wexfordcoco.ie>
Subject: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford

I You don't often get email from nhmchuahgimkoireland.ie. Learn why this is important

CAUTION FROM WEXFORD COUNTY COUNCIL IT SECURITY: This email originated from outside of the 
organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the 
content is safe.

Ms. McLoughlin,

Castledockrell Wind Group Ltd are proposing to apply to Wexford County Council to extend the operational lifetime 
of the existing Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford for an additional 15 years after if s current planning 
permission period runs out in August 2025. The existing wind farm is located 8.1km west of Ferns and 6.5km south 
of Bunclody Co. Wexford. Further details on the proposed development can be found within the attached scoping 
letter.

If you have any comments or queries in relation to the attached scoping document, please don't hesitate to get back 
to me. All information will be gratefully received.

Kind regards, 
Niamh

mailto:Catherine.McLoughlin@wexfordcoco.le
mailto:catherine.mclouQhlin@wexfordcoco.ie
http://www.wexfordcoco.le
mailto:nhmchugh@mkoireland.ie


Niamh McHugh BSc. (Env)
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway, H91VW84

Offices in Galway and Dublin 
mkoireland.ie | +353 (0)91735 611

Ml<0>
V

McCariny KeviHe O Su'iivan LW TAMKO Registered ir Ireland No 462557 VAT Nc IEC-5D?:52R

This email and any attached files oi emails transmitted A'lin (t are confidential and 'nierided solely foi tne use of the mdivid .'-i'" ■ entity to .v 
addressed if the reader is not a represe'dative of the intended recip ent:s; any rewe-y.' dissemination or copying of this messace c: tne ir.fo '’-atir 
contains is prphiDited I* you nave received this email m ei'ror p'ease notity 'he sen-ie' of tne email a-d cie'e’e f'e MKt; does •■•rt " 
mat any attachment hereto is free from computer ..-uses o' other -le'ects The op-nmr-.s e/c-essea n t-n-s e-ma- ynn a-', arra.-.i- 'e 'is :"■?> 
author ana are not necessar-iy those of MKO

Ta an t-eolas sa riomhphost seo agus in aon chomhad a ghabhann leis runda agus ceaptha le 
haghaidh usaide an te no an aonain ar seoladh chuige iad agus na husaide sin amhain. Is 
tuairimi no dearcthai an udair amhain aon tuairimf no dearcthai ann, agus ni ga gurb ionann 
iad agus tuairimf no dearcthaf Comhairle Contae Loch Garman. Ma bhfuair tu an riomhphost 
seo tri earraid, ar mhlste leat e sin a chur in iul don seoltoir no le
customerservice(Swexfordcoco.ie. Scanann Comhairle Contae Loch Garman rfomhphoist agus 
ceangaltain le haghaidh vireas, ach ni rathafonn se go bhfuil ceachtar dfobh saor 6 vireas agus 
nf glacann dliteanas ar bith as aon damaiste de dhroim vireas.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of 
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. Any views or opinions presented are 
solely those of the author, and do not necessarily represent those of Wexford County Council. 
If you have received this email in error please notify the sender or 
customerservice(S)wexfordcoco.ie. Although Wexford County Council scans e-mail and 
attachments for viruses, it does not guarantee that either is virus-free and accepts no liability 
for any damage sustained as a result of viruses.



From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Sabine Browne <Sabine.Browne@waterwaysireland.org>
24 August 2023 08:44 
Niamh McHugh
RE: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. 
Wexford

You don't often get email from sabine.browne@waterwaysireland.org. Learn whv this is important

Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening 
attachments.

Good morning Niamh,

This is not within any Zone of Influence of our waterways so we will not be commenting.

Kind regards,

Sabine Browne

From: Niamh McHugh <nhmchugh@mkoireland.ie>
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2023 12:54 PM
To: Sabine Browne <Sabine.Browne@waterwaysireland.org>
Subject: 210847 ■ Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford 

Ms. Browne,

Castledockrell Wind Group Ltd are proposing to apply to Wexford County Council to extend the operational lifetime 
of the existing Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford for an additional 15 years after it's current planning 
permission period runs out in August 2025. The existing wind farm is located 8.1km west of Ferns and 6.5km south 
of Bunclody Co. Wexford. Further details on the proposed development can be found within the attached scoping 
letter.

If you have any comments or queries in relation to the attached scoping document, please don't hesitate to get back 
to me. All information will be gratefully received.

Kind regards,
Niamh

Niamh McHugh BSc. (Env)
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway, H91VW84

Offices in Galway and Dublin 
mkoireland.ie I +353 (0)91735 611

Ml<0>
V

McCadhy Kevtlle OSo^i .'an Ltd T/AMKO Registered in Ireland No 462657 VAT No IE9693052R

This email and any attached files or emails transmitted with it are confidential and mlended solely for the use of the individual(s) or entity to whoru it is 
addressed if the reader is not a representative of the intended recipient(s) any review dissemination or copying of this message or the information ' 
contains is prohibited If you have received ths email in error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or warrant 
that any attachment hereto is free from computer viruses or other defects The opinions expressed in this e-maii and any attachments may be those of the 
author and are not necessarily those of MKO

mailto:Sabine.Browne@waterwaysireland.org
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This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 
For more information please visit httD://www.svmanteccloud.com

http://www.svmanteccloud.com


Niaml^rtcHugl^

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Sabine Browne <Sabine.Browne@waterwaysireland.org>
30 November 2023 11:22 
Niamh McHugh
RE: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. 
Wexford

[ Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening 
attachments.

Good morning Niamh,

This is not within any Zone of Influence of our waterways so we will not be commenting.

Kind regards,

Sabine Browne

From: Niamh McHugh <nhmchugh(2)mkoireland.ie>
Sent: Wednesday, November 29, 2023 11:19 AM
To: Sabine Browne <Sabine.Browne@waterwaysireland.org>
Subject: FW: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford 

Ms. Browne,

In relation to the attached Scoping Document and the below email, I wish to inform you that the Applicant for this 
project is now seeking a 20>year extension to the operational life of the Existing Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. 
Wexford.

If you have any further comments in relation to this project, please don't hesitate to get in contact with us.

Kind regards,
Niamh

Niamh McHugh BSc. (Env)
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway, H91VW84

Offices in Galway and Dublin 
mkoireland.ie | +353 (0)91735 611

Ml<0>

l.lcCarthy Keville O'Sullivan Ltd T'A MKO Registered m Ireland No 462657 VAT No IE9693052R

This email arxj any attached files or emails transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the mdividuaKs'i or entity to whom it is 
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contains « prohibited If you have received this email m error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email. MKO does not represent or wamant 
that any attachment her^o is free from computer viruses or other defects The opinions expressed m this e-maii and an/ attachments may be those of the 
author and are not necessarily those of MKO

From: Niamh McHugh
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2023 12:54 PM

mailto:Sabine.Browne@waterwaysireland.org
mailto:Sabine.Browne@waterwaysireland.org


To: Sabine Browne <Sabine.Browne@waterwavsireland.org>
Subject: 210847 - Proposed Extension of Lifetime to Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford 

Ms. Browne,

Castledockrell Wind Group Ltd are proposing to apply to Wexford County Council to extend the operational lifetime 
of the existing Castledockrell Wind Farm, Co. Wexford for an additional 15 years after it's current planning 
permission period runs out in August 2025. The existing wind farm is located 8.1km west of Ferns and 6.5km south 
of Bunclody Co. Wexford. Further details on the proposed development can be found within the attached scoping 
letter.

If you have any comments or queries in relation to the attached scoping document, please don't hesitate to get back 
to me. All information will be gratefully received.

Kind regards,
Niamh

Niamh McHugh BSc. (Env)
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway, H91VW84

Offices in Galway and Dublin 
mkoireland.ie | +353 (0)91735 611

Ml<0>

McCarth, Keviile O'Su-iiv’an Lid T A MKO Regisli'retl m ire'at'd N--, VAT No IFvn'T^OS-TR
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addressed If the reader is not a representative of the intended recipientis' any review dissemination oi copying of !h.s message o- the informatinn it 
contains is prohiD'ted If you have received this emau m error please notify the sender of the email and delete the emai' MKO does not lepi-esei'it -.ir .va.'i- 
that any attachment hereto is free from computer viruses O' other defects The opinions expressed m this e-rnaii and any attachments may be those of ti^ 
author and are not necessarily those of MKO

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. 
For more information please visit httD://www.svmanteccloud.com
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Sanghamitr^Dut^

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Matthew Craig <matthew.craig@2rn.ie>
06 April 2022 09:41 
Sanghamitra Dutta
David Naughton; windfarms@rte.ie; Johnny Evans
RE: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Hi Sanghamitra,

The proposed site is not In the path of any of our links, however there is a risk of interference to broadcast services 
from Mt. Leinster.
We would therefore like a protocol signed between the developer and 2rn should the site go ahead.

Regards

Matthew Craig

Project Engineer
Projects and Coverage Planning
2RN
Block B, Cookstown Court, Old Belgard Road, Tallaght, CXiblin 24, Ireland 024 WK28 
Phone: * 353 (0) 1 2082261 Mobile: * 353 (0) 87 7509955

2rn Disclaimer: The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this e-mail by anyone 
else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is 
prohibited and may be unlawful. Please note that emails to, from and within 2rn may be subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2014 and may be liable to 
disclosure

From: Sanghamitra Dutta <sdutta@mkoireland.ie>
Sent: Tuesday 5 April 2022 15:36
To: Matthew Craig <matthew.craig@2rn.ie>; windfarms@rte.ie 
Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton(3>mkoireland.ie>
Subject: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

[CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognise the sender and know the content is safe]

HI Matthew,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 
691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a kmz 
file for your convenience.

Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter.

Kind Regards, 
Sanghamitra.

mailto:matthew.craig@2rn.ie
mailto:windfarms@rte.ie
mailto:sdutta@mkoireland.ie
mailto:matthew.craig@2rn.ie
mailto:windfarms@rte.ie


Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 

Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Gialway 
Ireland. H91VW84 
+353 {0)91735611 
wwwjnkolrelandie

McCarthy Keville O'Sullivan Ltd. T/A MKO Registered in Ireland No. 462657 VAT No IE9693052R

This email and any attached files or emails transmitted with It are confidential and intended solely lor the use of the mdividualls) or entity to whom it is addrot.^C'd 'f the 
reader is not a representative of the intended recipient(s). any review, dissemination or copying of this message or the information it contains is prohibited you r.‘. 
received this email in error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or warrant that any anachment hereto is free from 
computer viruses or other defects. The opinions expressed in this e mail and any attachments may be those of the author and are not necessarily thos^' nf mko

2rn Disclaimer: The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for 
the addressee. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may 
be unlawful. Please note that emails to, from and within 2rn may be subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2014 
and may be liable to disclosure



Sanghamitr^Dut^

From;
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Denis (Denny) Ahem <denis.ahem@imedla.ie>
05 April 2022 16:57 
Sanghamitra Dutta 
David Naughton
RE: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Hi Sanghamitra,

Nothing of concern here for us.

Thanks,
Denis

Denis (Denny) Ahern
Chief Operating Officer

Mobile. +353 (0) 87 8122298 
Phone. +353 (0) 61 310752 
Email. denis.ahern@imedia.ie
Address. 1st Floor Ashbourne Hall, Ashbourne Business Park, Dock 
Road. Limerick, Co Limerick, V94 NPEO. Ireland

Website, www.imedia.ie / www imedia.co.uk

zoom
Partner

UKAA INTERNATIONAL
HOSPITALITY

From: Sanghamitra Dutta
Sent: Tuesday 5 April 2022 15:49
To: Denis (Denny) Ahern <denis.ahern@imedia.ie>
Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton@mkoireland.ie>
Subject: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Hi Denis,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 
691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a kmz 
file for your convenience.

mailto:denis.ahem@imedla.ie
mailto:denis.ahern@imedia.ie
http://www.imedia.ie
mailto:denis.ahern@imedia.ie
mailto:dnaughton@mkoireland.ie


Could you let u$ know ifthereareany existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter.

Kind Regards,
Sanghamitra.

Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway 
Ireland, H91VW84 
+353 (0) 917356U 
www.mkoireland.ie

McCarthy KevHle O'Sullivan Ltd T/A MKO. Registered in Ireland No 4626S7. VAT No IE96930S2R

This email and any attached files or emails transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of Che individualls) or cnoty to whons it is addressed, i. .. 
reader is not a representative of the intertded recipient(sy. any review, dissernination or copying of this mcss.t." :;':f.':rmaC’on it contams is prohibited If you have
received this email in error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or warrant t"'/ attachment hereto is free from 
computer viruses or other defects. The opinions expressed in thise mail and any attachments may be those of the author and arc not those of MKO

http://www.mkoireland.ie


Sanghamitr^>ut^

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Roger Woods <rwoods@bai.ie>
05 April 2022 16:08 
Sanghamitra Dutta 
David Naughton
RE: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Hi Sanghamitra

The BAI does not perform an in-depth analysis of the effect of wind turbines on FM networks. However, we are not 
aware of any Issues from existing windfarms into existing FM networks. Also, the proposed windfarms are not 
located close to any existing or planned FM transmission sites.

Regards

Roger

Senior Executive Engineer 
Broadcasting Authority of Ireland 
2-5 Warrington Place 
Dublin D02 XP29

Tel: 01 6441200 
Fax; 01 6441299

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. If you have 
received this email in error, please notify the sender or info@bai.ie immediately and delete this email. If you are not 
the intended recipient, any distribution or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

Id an riomhphost seo agus aon iatdn a ghabhann leis runda agus is leis an duine sin amhdin a bhfuil siad seolta 
chuige/chuici a bhaineann siad. Muna duitse an riomhphost seo, nl ceart 6 a I6amh nd a scaoileadh chuig aon triu 
pdirti. laiTtar ort teachtaireacht a sheoladh chuig an seolb^ir n6 chuig info@bai.le. agus an riomhphost seo a scrios.

From: Sanghamitra Dutta <sdutta@mkoireland.ie>
Sent: Tuesday 5 April 2022 15:48 
To: Roger Woods <rwoods@bai.ie>
Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton@mkoireland.ie>
Subject: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm -Telecoms Scoping

Hi Roger,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 
691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a kmz 
file for your convenience.

I understand that BAI does not conduct in-depth analyses of wind turbine effects on transmission networks, 
however, could you let us know if you're aware of are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall 
incorporate these into our constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the 
associated buffer of said links. Castledockrell is an existing wind^rm that we are applying for an extension of 
duration for, therefore it will be helpful If you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the 
same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter,

1
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Kind Regards, 
Sanghamitra.

Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway 
Ireland. H91VW84 
+353 (0) 91735611 
www.mkoireland,ie

McCarthy Keville O’Sullivan Ltd T/A MKO- Registered in Ireland No. 462657. VAT No l£9693052ft

This email and any attached files or emails transmitted with it are confidential artd intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or entity to whom it is addressed If the 
reader is not a representative of the intended rectpient(s). any review, dissemination or copying of this message or the information it contains is prohibited If you have 
received this email in error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or warrant that any attachment hereto is free from 
computer viruses or other defects. The opinions expressed in this e mail and any attachments may be those of the author and are not necessarily those of MKO



Niamh McHugh

From: Ronan O'Connor <ronan@radioservices.ie>
Sent: Wednesday 20 April 2022 10:48
To: Sanghamitra Dutta
Cc David Naughton
Subject: Re: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

I You don’t often get email from ronan@radioservices.ie. Learn whv this is important

Hi Sanghamitra,

Could you send me the locations of the proposed turbines with the height and width 
of the blades on google earth?

Many Thanks

Ron an

On Tue, 19 Apr 2022 at 15:26, Sanghamitra Dutta <sdutta@mkoireland.ie> wrote:

Hi Ronan,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 
691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a 
kmz file for your convenience.

Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links In this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter.

Kind Regards, 

Sanghamitra.

mailto:ronan@radioservices.ie
mailto:ronan@radioservices.ie
mailto:sdutta@mkoireland.ie


Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 
Environmental Scientist

MKO

Tuam Road, Galway 

Ireland, H91VW84 

+353(0) 91735611 

wwwjnkoirelandie

McCarthy Keville O'Sullivan ltd. T/A MKO Roistered in Ireland No. 462657. VAT No IE969S052R

This email and any attached files or emails transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individuai(s) or entity to whom it is addressed. If the 
reader is not a representative of the intended recipientfs), any review, dissemination or copying of this message or the information it contains is prohibited. If you have 
received this email in error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or warrant that anv attachment hereto is free from 
computer viruses or other defects The opinions expressed in this e-mail and any attachments may be those of the author and are not necessarily those of MKO

Ronan O'Connor 
Radio Services



Sanghamitr^Dutt^

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc
Subject:

padrajg.condon@bt.com 
05 April 2022 16:24 
Sanghamitra Dutta 
David Naughton
RE: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Hi Sanghamitra,
I can confirm the planned development will have no impact on the BT Ireland microwave network.

Regards

Padraig Condon
Core Network Operations

Tel: +353014326819 
Mobile number: +353 86 604 0636 
BT Meetme; + 353 1 6569053 
E-mail padraig.condon@bt.com 
https://www.webioin.com/
Participant: 40342233#
Web: www.btireland.com

BEYOND
UMITS

This email contains information from [insert appropriate legal entity name, e.g British Telecommunications pic, BT Nederland 
NV, BT Americas Inc, BT Australasia Pty Ltd] which may be privil^ed or confidential. It's meant only for the individual(s) or 
entity named above. If you're not the intended recipient, note that disclosing, copying, distributing or using this information 
is prohibited. If you've received this email in error, please let me know immediately on the email address above. Thank you. 
We monitor our email system, and may record your emails.

From: Sanghamitra Dutta <sdutta@mkoireland.ie>
Sent: 05 April 2022 15:40
To: Condon,PG,Padraig,NQE32E R <padraig.condon@bt.com>
Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton@mkoireland.ie>
Subject: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

I You don't often get email from sdutta@mkoireland.ie. Learn whv this is important 

Hi Padraig,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 
691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a kmz 
file for your convenience.

Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these Into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links.

mailto:padrajg.condon@bt.com
mailto:padraig.condon@bt.com
https://www.webioin.com/
http://www.btireland.com
mailto:sdutta@mkoireland.ie
mailto:padraig.condon@bt.com
mailto:dnaughton@mkoireland.ie
mailto:sdutta@mkoireland.ie


Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us krtow if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter.

Kind Regards,
Sanghamitra.

Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway 
Ireland. H91VW84 
+353 (0) 917356U 
www.mkoireland.ie

McCarthy Keville O’Sullivars ltd. T/A MKO. Regtstered in Ireland No. 462657. VAT No, I696930S2R

This email and any attached files or emails transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or entity to «rvhom it.. addressed 
reader Is not a representative of the intended recipient(s), any review, dissemination or copying of this message or the information it contains i* prohiDiied. If you have 
received this email in error please notify the sender of the email and delete the email MKO does not represent or warrant that any attachment hrr-r.-. ,l fra.-- f.-,-.n-, 
computer viruses or other defects The opinions expressed in this a mail and any attachments may be those of the author and are not necessarily those of MKO

http://www.mkoireland.ie


Sanghamitr^Dutt^

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Cecilia Kirwan <Cecilia.Kirwan@comreg.ie>
13 April 2022 15:32 
Sanghamitra Dutta 
David Naughton
RE: (Confidential] 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping 
MKO-Castledockrell, Co Wexford.xisx

Hi there,

Thank you for your query. Please find attached a list of telecoms operators, with links In a 15km radius of the center 
point given. A list of broadcasting services Is also included. I hope this meets your requirement.

Kind Regards 
Cecilia Kirwan.

From: Sanghamitra Dutta <sdutta@mkoireland.ie>
Sent: Tuesday 5 April 2022 15:54
To: Cecilia Kirwan <Cecilia.Kirwan@comreg.ie>; Sinead French <slnead.french@(X>mreg.ie>
Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton@mkoireland.le>
Subject: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognise the sender and believe the content is safe.

Hi Cecilia/Sinead,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 
691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the map below.

mailto:Cecilia.Kirwan@comreg.ie
mailto:sdutta@mkoireland.ie
mailto:Cecilia.Kirwan@comreg.ie
mailto:dnaughton@mkoireland.le


Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter,

2



Kind Regards, 
Sanghamitra.

Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 
Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway 
Ireland, H91VW84 
+353(0) 91735611 
www.mkQireland.ie
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GDPR information: we have updated our Privacy Notice, which explains what personal information we collect and 
use about individuals, what we do with it and why. Here is a link to our updated Privacy Notice: 
https://www.comreg.ie/privacy/

This email and any attachments are confidential and may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. It is 
intended only for the addressee(s) stated above. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not 
the intended recipient, please do not print, read, copy, disclose to any other person or otherwise use the 
information in this email. If you have received this email in error, please contact the sender immediately and destroy 
the material in its entirety, whether electronic or hard copy.

Faisneis GDPR: ta nuashonru deanta againn ar ar bhFogra Priobhaideachta, a mhmionn an fhaisneis phearsanta a 
bhailimid agus a usaideannimid faoi dhaoine aonair, an meid a dheanaimid leis agus cen fath. Seo nasc chuig ar 
bhFogra Priobhaideachta nuashonraithe: https://www.comreg.ie/privacy/

Ta an rfomhphost seo, chomh maith le haon iat^in a bhaineann leis faoi run agus d'fheadfadh leis a bheith faoi 
phribhieid no cosanta 6 aon nochtadh. Is don seolai(aithe) ainmnithe thuas amhain e. Nil se ceadaithe go mbeidh 
rochtain ag einne eile ar an nomhphost seo. Mas rud e nach tusa an faighteoir ainmnithe, n^ do amach, leigh, 
coipeail, nocht d'einne no bain usaid as an eolas sa rfomhphost seo in aon tsli eile, le do thoil. Mas rud e go bhfuair 
tu an rfomhphost seo tri earraid, dean teagmhail leis an seoltoir laithreach agus scrios an t-abhar ina iomlan, bfodh 
se i gcoip leictreonach no chrua.

http://www.mkQireland.ie
https://www.comreg.ie/privacy/
https://www.comreg.ie/privacy/


^anghamitr^Du^

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

John Bagnall <john.bagnall@eir.ie>
06 April 2022 07:31 
Sanghamitra Dutta
MobileNetworksTXN@eir.ie; David Naughton
Re: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

i
Hi Sanghamitra,

We have no transmission links within the proposed area and it has no risk to the network.

Kind regards,

John Bagnall
Transmission Design & Engineering

M:+353 851053746 
E: iohn.baQnall@eir.ie 
Address; EirCode - D24 HX03

On Tue, 5 Apr 2022 at 15:18, Sanghamitra Dutta <sdutta@mkoireland.ie> wrote: 

Hi John,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are

1
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691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a 
kmz file for your convenience.

Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter.

Kind Regards, 

Sanghamitra.

Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 
Environmental Scientist

MKO

Tuam Road, Galway 

Ireland, H91VW84 

+353 (0) 91735611 

wwwjnkoirelandte
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The irrfomtation contained in this e-mail and anyfilestransmilled with it is confidential and may be subject to legal professional privilege. It is intended solely 
fbr the use of the addressee(s). If you are not the intertded recipient cf this ennal. please rtote that any review, disseminaton. disclosure, atteration, 
printing, copying or transmission of diis e-mail and/or any file transmitted with it, is prohibiled and may be unlawful. If you have received this e-mal 1^ 
mistake, ptoaso promptly inform the sender by reply email and delete tfie material. Whilst this e-mail message has b^ swept fbr the presertce of computer 
viruses, eir does not. eroept as required by law, represent, warrant and/or guarantee that the integrity of this communic^ion has been maintairted nor 
that the communication is free of errors, vinjses. interception or interference.

eircom Limited, Registered as a Branch in Irelarxl Number 907674. Incorporated in Jersey Number 116389. Branch Address: 2022 Bianconi Avenue, 
Citywest Business Park, Dublin 24, D24 HX03, Ireland.



From: Peter O'Brien <peter.obrien@enet.ie>
Sent: 06 April 2022 08:24
To: Sanghamitra Dutta
Cc David Naughton
Subject: RE; 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Hi Sanghamitra,

This won't affect us.

Best Regards,
Peter

From: Sanghamitra Dutta <sdutta@mkoireland.ie>
Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2022 3:39 PM
To: Peter O'Brien <peter.obrien(S)enet.ie>
Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton(S)mkoireland.ie>
Subject: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

CAUTION: This E-mail has originated from OUTSIDE the Speed Fibre Group | DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe..

Hi Peter,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 
691972 {X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a kmz 
file for your convenience.

Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter,

Kind Regards,
Sanghamitra.

Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 

Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway 
Ireland, H91VW84 
+353 (0) 91735611 
www.mkoireland.ie
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^anghamitr^Dut^

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Redmond. Myles (ESB Networks) <myles.redmond2@esb.ie>
24 June 2022 21:10 
Sanghamitra Dutta
David Naughton; McDonagh. Paul (ESB Networks); Dalikeni. Wilson (ESB Networks); 
Walsh. Jonathan (ESB Networks)
RE: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Hi Sanghamitra,

I have carried out an initial impact analysis of the existing windfarm outline and can confirm that there is no 
expected impact of Point to Point nor our Point to Multipoint networks.

Regards,

Myles

From: Sanghamitra Outta <sdutta@mkoireland.ie>
Sent; Thursday 28 April 2022 09:40
To: McDonagh. Paul (ESB Networks) <paul.mcdonagh@esb.ie>; Dalikeni. Wilson (ESB Networks) 
<wilson.dalikeni(a)esb.ie>; Conheady. Colm (Customer Solutions) <colm.conheady@esb.ie>; Redmond. Myles (ESB 
Networks) <myles.redmond2(5)esb.ie>
Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton@mkoireland.ie>
Subject: RE: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

CAUTION: This email is from an external sender. If you are unsure about any links or 
attachments, please forward it to ESB Cybersecurity Operations at soammonitoraesb.le

Hi Paul / Wilson / Colm / Myles,

I am following up on my previous email regarding the constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), 
located approximately 10.3km northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the 
approximate centre of the site are 691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached 
map, and I have also attached a kmz file for your convenience.

Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter.

Kind Regards,
Sanghamitra.

Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 

Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway 
Ireland, H91VW84 
+353 (0) 91735611 
www.mkoireland.ie
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From: Sanghamitra Dutta
Sent: 19 April 2022 15;50
To: paul.mcdonagh@esb.ie
Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton@mkoireland.ie>
Subject: RE: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Dear Paul,

I got your contact from Comreg and am following up on my previous exchange with ESB for a constraints study for 
Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south 
of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 691972 (X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site 
location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a kmz file for your convenience.

Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links In the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell Is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter.

Kind Regards, 
Sanghamitra.

Mi<o>
Sanghamitra Dutta 

Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway 
Ireland, H91VW84 
+353 {0} 91735611 
www.mkoireland.ie
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From: Sanghamitra Dutta 
Sent: 05 April 2022 15:41
To: Dalikeni. Wilson (ESB Networks) <Wilson.Dalikeni@esb.ie>: colm.conheadv@esb.ie: 
dermot.hopkins@esbtelecoms.ie: Redmond. Myles (ESB Networks) <mvles.redmond2@esb.ie>
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Cc: David Naughton <dnaughton(S)mkoireland.ie>
Subject: 210847 Castledockrell Wind Farm - Telecoms Scoping

Hi all,

We are working on a constraints study for Castledockrell Wind Farm (Co. Wexford), located approximately 10.3km 
northwest of Enniscorthy and 7.5km south of Bunclody. The coordinates for the approximate centre of the site are 
691972 {X, ITM); 649250 (Y, ITM). The site location can be seen in the attached map, and I have also attached a kmz 
file for your convenience.

Could you let us know if there are any existing or planned links in this area, and we shall incorporate these into our 
constraints mapping. If there are any links in the area, could you also send me the associated buffer of said links. 
Castledockrell is an existing windfarm that we are applying for an extension of duration for, therefore it will be 
helpful if you could let us know if there have been any pre-existing issues for the same.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration to this 
matter.

Kind Regards,
Sanghamitra.

Ml<0>
Sanghamitra Dutta 

Environmental Scientist

MKO
Tuam Road, Galway 
Ireland, H91VW84 
+353 (0) 91735611 
www.mkQireland.ie

An timpeallacht? - Smaoinigh air sula bpriontaileann tu an r-phost seo. 
Please consider the Environment before printing this email.

* ** *** *« * ** *** ** * *111* ** *
Ta an t-eolas sa riomhphost seo agus in aon chomhad a ghabhann leis runda agus ceaptha le haghaidh usaide an te 
no an aonain ar seoladh chuige iad agus na husaide sin amhain.
Is tuairimf no dearcthai an udair amhain aon tuairimi no dearcthai ann, agus ni ga gurb ionann iad agus tuairimi no 
dearcthaf ESB.
Ma bhfuair tu an riomhphost seo tri earraid, ar mhiste leat e sin a chur in iul don seoltoir.
Scanann ESB riomhphoist agus ceangaltain le haghaidh vireas, ach ni rathaionn se go bhfuil ceachtar diobh saor 6
vireas agus ni glacann dliteanas ar bith as aon damaiste de dhroim vireas.
https://www.esb.ie/contact

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity 
to whom they are addressed.
Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author, and do not necessarily represent those of ESB.
If you have received this email in error please notify the sender. Although ESB scans e-mail and attachments for
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viruses, it does not guarantee that either Is virus-free and accepts no liability for any damage sustained as a result of 
viruses.
https://www.esb.ie/contact
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